of sensitivity  to social  disconnection  (a  composite  score  comprised  of  loneliness,  anxious  attachment,
fear  of  negative  evaluation,  and  rejection  sensitivity)  on  pro-inflammatory  cytokines  and  gene  expres-
sion  in  response  to  endotoxin,  an inflammatory  challenge,  vs. placebo  in  a sample  of  one  hundred  and
fifteen  (n =  115)  healthy  participants.  Results  showed  that  those  who  are  more  sensitive  to  social  discon-
nection  show  increased  pro-inflammatory  responses  (i.e., increased  levels  of  tumor  necrosis  factor-alpha
and interleukin-6)  to endotoxin,  as well  as  up-regulation  of  multiple  genes  related  to inflammation.